

ITEM NO.30+64

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
21548/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/08/2015
in WP No. 24504/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

M/S. SATNAM OILS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21554/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21570/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.34086/2015

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.34090/2015

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.34092/2015

(With interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21684/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.34097/2015

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.34110/2015

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.34180/2015

(With interim relief and office report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2015.12.12

SLP(C) No.34206/2015

12:26:37 IST

Reason:

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.34207/2015

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.34394/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief

and office report)

SLP(C) No.34701/2015

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.33695/2015

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.33768/2015

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

Mr. T.N. Durga Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Aneesh Mitta, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.26731 of 2015.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER