

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33768/2015
M/S. SAMRAT LAMINATES PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 6643/2016
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8458/2016
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Office Report)
WITH
SLP(C) No.35355, 35356, 34086, 34090, 34092, 35357, 34097, 34110,
34180, 34206, 34207, 34394, 34701, 33695, 34917, 34949, 35091,
35353 and 34918/2015
(with office report)

Date : 11/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.34917,34394,34090,35357,35356,34110 and 35353/2015

Both the respondents in all the matters have filed

counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.05.13

SLP(C) Nos.35091,34949 and 34701/2015
11:58:32 IST
Reason:

Four weeks' time is granted to both the respondents in

all the matters for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos.33768,34207,34086,34180 and 33695/2015

None appears for respondent No.1, despite due service.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.2
within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No.34206/2015

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.1
within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

None appears for respondent No.2, despite due service.

SLP(C) No.35355/2015

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.1
within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner for
furnishing the fresh and complete address of respondent No.2.
Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) Nos.34918,34092 and 34097/2015

Fresh steps to be taken for service of both the
respondents within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No.6643/2016

Await service of both the respondents.

SLP(C)No.8458/2016

Await service of both the respondents.

List again on 30.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar