

ITEM NO.68

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8458/2016
M/S PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14223/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim
Relief and Office Report)

Date : 09/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr Vivek Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Haresh Raichura,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8458/2016

Both respondents are granted four weeks time as last
opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 14223/2016

Respondents have already filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter thereafter for being
listed before the Hon'ble Court irrespective of the fact
whether counter affidavit by both respondents in SLP(C)
No.8458/2016 is filed or not.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar