

\236

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2549/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/08/2015
in CWP No. 1761/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

M/S RAGLAN INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 27/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he
has taken steps for effecting service of notice on respondent no.2.

If that be so, let notice be issued to respondent no.2.

In addition, notice may be served upon the Advocate-on-record
for the State of Punjab.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Saroj Kumari Gaur)

Court Master Court Master