

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No(s) . 11518/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2016 in CWP No. 26996/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(IA No.77729/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77737/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77731/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 01-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Deepanshu Jain, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Mittal, Adv.
Ms.Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No.6643 of 2016.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master