

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33695/2015

M/S SAMRAT PLYWOOD LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(SLP(C) No. 34394/15, 35091/15, 34110/15, 34090/15, 34949/15, 35355/15, 35357/15, 35356/15, 35353/15 are complete matters)

WITH

SLP(C) No.33768/2015
SLP(C) No.34394/2015
SLP(C) No.34097/2015
SLP(C) No.34180/2015
SLP(C) No.34086/2015
SLP(C) No.34918/2015
SLP(C) No.35091/2015
SLP(C) No.34701/2015
SLP(C) No.34092/2015
SLP(C) No.34207/2015
SLP(C) No.34110/2015
SLP(C) No.34090/2015
SLP(C) No.34949/2015
SLP(C) No.34206/2015
SLP(C) No.35355/2015
SLP(C) No.35357/2015
SLP(C) No.35356/2015
SLP(C) No.35353/2015
SLP(C) No.34917/2015
SLP(C) No.2549/2016
SLP(C) No.2550/2016
SLP(C) No.6641/2016
SLP(C) No.6643/2016
SLP(C) No.8458/2016
SLP(C) No.4255/2016
SLP(C) No.14223/2016
SLP(C) No.25643/2017
SLP(C) No.23843/2017

Date : 18-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Ms Rachana Yadav, Adv.
Mr Shashi Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR
Mr Vivek Bansal, Adv.

Item No.20

Mr. Haresh Raichura, AOR
Mr Aayushmaan V. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr Aman Panwar, Adv.
Mr Sangam Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.25643,23843 of 2017, 34394, 34701,34917,35091, 34110,
34090, 34949,35355,35357,35356,35353 of 2015,2550, 4255,6641,
6643, 8458,14223,2549 of 2016

Complete category matters.

SLP(C) NO.33695, 33768,34097,34180,34086 and 34207 of 2015

Respondent no.1 has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Respondent no.2 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.34918, 34092, 34206 of 2015

Service is complete. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit has not been filed despite last and final opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity to file counter affidavit is declined.

List again on 6.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
18.04.2018

hj