

ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33695/2015

M/S SAMRAT PLYWOOD LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Alternative arrangement of notice issued. Only SLP (C) Nos. 35357 OF 2015 is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35357/2015 (IV-B)
(complete matter.)

Date : 10-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Shubhangi Negi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Mr Ajay Pal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 35357/2015

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel expired) is complete on the sole petitioner but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar