

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34086/2015

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2015
in CWP No. 938/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh]

M/S. NARESH KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[LIST IMMEDIATELY AFTER FRESH CASES ARE HEARD]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25643/2017 (IV-B)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 82902/2017 FOR CONDONATION
OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 82903/2017

SLP(C) No. 23843/2017 (IV-B)

T.C.(C) No. 44/2023 (IV)

T.C.(C) No. 42/2023 (IV)

T.C.(C) No. 41/2023 (IV)

T.C.(C) No. 43/2023 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 34097/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 34180/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 34918/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 34092/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 34207/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 34110/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 34949/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 35355/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 35357/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 35356/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 35353/2015 (IV-B)

IA No. 2/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 34917/2015 (IV-B)

IA No. 1/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 2549/2016 (IV-B)

IA No. 34485/2017 - I/A FOR WITHDRAWAL OF SLP

SLP(C) No. 6643/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 8458/2016 (IV-B)

IA No. 3/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 4255/2016 (IV-B)

T.C.(C) No. 7/2024 (XII-A)

T.C.(C) No. 9/2024 (XII-A)

T.C.(C) No. 8/2024 (XII-A)

Date : 05-03-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Contd..

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Aakriti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Aakriti Goel, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divya Suri, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kumar Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kaura, Adv.
Mr. B M Monga, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

By Courts Motion

Mr. Deepak Thackur, AOR
Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Thackur, Adv.
Ms. Aakansha Wadhwani, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Hemlata Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sujit Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mannat Waraich, AOR
Mr. Ashray Behura, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Arya Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

contd..

Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AAG, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Mr. Talha Abdul Rehman, D.A.G.

Mr. Aman Naqvi, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Ritik Arora, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned senior counsel appearing for the
respective parties.

Leave granted.

List on 27.03.2025 at item no.101.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)